Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b} Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

(¢} Insert date

Presenter’s name,
Address and
reference

(1f any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/98 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For official use

Company Number
[04577916 |

(a) ABSOLUTE EVENTS LIMITED

I, Jonathan Sinclair of Sinclair Harms,

46 Vivian Avenue, Hendon Central,

London NW4 3XP

the Liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the

company’s affairs as at (¢) 17 June 2008

Signed %’\ Q

Date 17 June 2008

Siscear tares

QC’ Viviaw Auewu €
HEAMD N CenTRAC
(oND et
Arrote 3% P

JS/Absolute/5

Liguidation Section

>
-
Q
14
3
-
<
w

For Official Use
Post Room

LAEAR e

*ANRKZORY
A32 21/06/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

99



Rule 4,34-CVL Form 4.19

Estimated Statement of Affairs

*Insert the name of R
the company IN THE MATTER OF* ABSOLUTE EVENTS LIMITED

And
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Statement as to the Affarrs of. Absolute Events Limited

on the 17 June 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner
of Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form

(2) Insert name
and oceupauon | (@) SOHN  GODEAN  HARDY

ComfAN _ DRECT R

(b) Insert full
address of (D) KNGS  eoesSton HOULSE, MIANES coesTon)  CANE

BRssToL , Avon/ bsiy nul

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto an marked "A” & “B”
Are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete Statement as
to the Affairs of the above name company as at 17 June 2008 the date of the

Resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
Outdoor Festival Catering

Sy Lo
swomat Li- LY GAuoveen) Souwail g 884 V(
Date_ ] \\)\J\M— Zov¥ Signature(s) I&@g

Before me PAASASHA CidiTerny &KUY

A Solicitor or Commuissioner of Qaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in
the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects
will mean that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.

et




\S errafeT

TS

ﬁ oy
> I
.w 0
Y
Y8y Nm
by
<
wpt
01'r68°SZ1 TVIOL
0000001 UIGWHIN  UNO IS "[OISHE "U0Isap S3UDY ‘auer] uoisap, sSury esnoy noysazy, saury J3qmapy ~ Aprep [ AN
00'95L°€S O'Tb 2E5E 501 nog "uoiBurjoo] Sue] ApIEH ahua)) ANn0g UOIIUTHA0] PY] $PCO4 BUOPIA
Vel [d8 1dS Uopuo] ‘spjomBsH i PV [BUBIS olpey
6£°199°1 {10 | 1S4 (015 “U0ISIA 3ouAImE'] *850109U0T 6ZS 073 SUOISPRIN) BIES S]A
108 (N0 ZSH [OISHF JUI0SA)) Yag[y SN0 Yams P AJIH Yord ], s19A1MO
L6'6£€01 HAp LI 191550177 'Aquiuay *oune'] Aqsapper) “Jreq esaiiisng AQsIoay ‘OSMOR 5391030 35 | Pr SUSOINy 9iqnmn) 10T
PIAUIT SaBU3D)
0F TER'Ob X398 TN uopuo ‘proy Jeg ‘asnoy A3[8ue] ‘g7 sioueyd Aafdue o7 93UIIJUOT) P SsMSAE
IVA
000058 (z€ 981 158 JoU) €V 66SS ‘B8 UO puagnog ‘onuday BUORIA | IU[} [EDUB] [VA asioxg @ swosny AH
- (LD 424) HNE IMN UOpRO'] Peoy UoIsNT 937 JaMa YOIShy BoIy UOPUO [enus) | 1) Saxe jo Joimadsu] uE[
- (1D 323} VV8 860 AMSTOX A "pIOfpeIg 153N BHOIIA "Ao|d WS 590)0 Banoaay | 17 5o%e] §o 101991107 INH
HAVd
- VV1 6LD pUqiIr 158 *Aepy PIoYMEmdS ‘95Ol ABMsuoang) ‘eany | anus) 83xB] Jo Jojoadsuy IWH
JAVd
- (3210 /¥ JAVd J34) VV8 86(I€ MSHIOA M ‘PIOJPEIF ‘19208 BLOIA A3dIyS 3[() SHImoaay SaXe], JO JO13[10)) IATH
(3
INNOWYV SSHUAAY AINVYN

800Z 2Unf L] 1% sE 520)1paI) pasndasuy)

P S)U2AT NN[OSqY




THis A CGXeBi7T A o
cowmPhn Y ViRecToR
DoHAN Aot

ABSOLUTE EVENTS LIMITED

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AT 17" JUNE 2008

Book Estumated
Value to Realise
£ £ £
Assets
Equipment 5,000 500
5,000 500
Liabilities
HM Revenue & Customns — VAT 8.500
Director — John Hardy 10,000
Victona Foods Limited 53,756
Business and Conference Centres 40,832
Other Trade Creditors/ Suppliers 11,145
Former Employce 1,661
(125.894)
Defictency as per Creditors (125,394)
Issued and pard up Share Capital 100
Deficicney as per Shareholder & Creditors £ (125,494)
NOTES
] The information contained within this Statement of Affairs 15 based upon detals
provided by the Darector,
2 The inclusion of any claim docs not constitute an admittance of the debt All
claims are subject to formal adjudication
3 The Statement of Affairs 1s subject to costs and expenses
4 No provision has bcen made for staff claims.
SIGNATURE DATE




